sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783                                                                                                                                                                                            Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system1
E1200  Single Magnetic Lock, 1200lbs
  MODELSEconomically priced alternative to low cost imports. Quality and
flexibility for commercial applications. The Excel™ product line is
designed for system integrators, distributors, installers and building
owners presently using low cost import or private label brand
access control hardware

Designates optional step
 STEP NUMBER: 1
ORDERING EXAMPLE: E1200
  HOW TO ORDER
  RELATED PRODUCTS
TOP JAMB MOUNTING KITS
Accommodate the installation of a standard magnetic lock
to the pull-side of hollow metal door openings.
E12Z  Top Jamb Kit, Single
ANGLE BRACKETS
Used as extension on shallow door frames to provide
adequate mounting surface.
E12L  11/2” x 3/4” x 101/2”
FILLER PLATES
For extension of the stop to provide a proper mounting
surface on the underside of the header.
E12F01  5/8” x 3/4” x 101/2”
E12F02  1/2” x 3/4” x 101/2
REUSABLE DRILL FIXTURES
E1200-DF  Heavy Duty Drill Fixture for E1200
Installations
GLASS DOOR MOUNTING KITS
Accommodate the installation of the lock armature
assemblies to glass doors without top rails. Field adustable
for 3/8”, 1/2” and 5/8” glass herculite doors.
E12U  21/2” x 11/2” x 81/2”
sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783© 2025 Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system LIT-DS_E1200_0108264
  COMPONENT CONSIDERATIONS
EMERGENCY DOOR RELEASES
SDC’s line of emergency door releases (EDR’s) are designed
to provide a physical method of unlocking an electronic
lock in the event of an emergency and may influence the
approval of an electric locking system. EDR’s are usually
fitted to emergency exit doorways in higher security areas.
Our EDR’s can initiate the release of an individual door or all
doors on the same circuit and provide an auxiliary contact
remote monitoring, CCTV activation or alarm activation.
CLICK TO VIEW
POWER CONTROLLERS
SDC access control power supplies have been developed
specifically to support access controls and electric
locking hardware. They are UL listed and provide filtered
and regulated linear DC power, with optional control logic,
component interface, alarm interface and battery back-up
to meet the requirements of single and multiple access-
controlled openings. The circuitry design is ideal for the
inductive loads generated by access control hardware for
high performance and longevity.
CLICK TO VIEW
KEYPADS & READERS
SDC has a variety of digital keypad and proximity card
access control system equipment to meet any need.
SDC’s keypads and readers are engineered to provide
real-world door control of a single opening up to 100
doors, such as indoor, outdoor and PC-based systems,
while ensuring fire and life safety code compliance along
with superior expandability and flexibility in authorization
identification, authentication, access approval and
accountability of entities through login credentials.
CLICK TO VIEW
REMOTE CONTROL CONSOLES
Recommended for access systems without computer
management capability, SDC’s remote control consoles
provide a means of central supervision and control of single
and multiple openings within a facility. Available in several
configurations, the TCC and RCC consoles provide remote
lock control, door status and lock status. The modular
design permits configuration flexibility to meet the demands
of different control and monitoring requirements.
CLICK TO VIEW
ACCESSORIES & MISC
From wireless transmitter & receivers to durable